

## SHELBY METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY SMHA PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS BID TABULATION

WAGNER PAVING, INC. August 27, 2015 LAURA, OH APPROX. REF. ITEM UNIT TOTAL **UNIT OF** TOTAL UNIT NO. NO. DESCRIPTION **MEASURE COST COST COST** COST OTY. BASE BID 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED S.F. 1.015 \$3,045.00 \$3.00 \$3,045.00 \$3.00 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION S.Y. \$5.00 \$565.00 \$248.60 113 \$2.20 254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 6536 \$4.00 \$26,144.00 \$4.75 \$31,046.00 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN \$100.00 \$2,900.00 \$70.00 \$2,030.00 C.Y. 29 407 TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL,/S.Y. GAL. 654 \$3.00 \$1,962.00 \$5.00 \$3,270.00 408 PRIME COAT, .40 GAL./S.Y. GAL. 46 \$6.00 \$276.00 \$10.00 \$460.00 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 C.Y. 277 \$190.00 \$52,630.00 \$188.00 \$52,076.00 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) \$250.00 \$2,000.00 C.Y. 8 \$375.00 \$3,000.00 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 642 PAVEMENT MARKINGS LUMP \$3,600.00 \$3,600.00 \$1,850.00 \$1,850.00 \$93,622.00 TOTAL BASE BID \$100,025.60 **ALTERNATE #1 (PARK STREET)** 11 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED 252 S.F. \$3.00 \$756.00 \$3.95 \$995.40 12 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION \$5.00 S.Y. 28 \$140.00 \$2.20 \$61.60 13 254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 2653 S.Y. \$4.00 \$10,612.00 \$5.30 \$14,060.90 \$100.00 \$115.00 14 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 7 \$700.00 \$805.00 407 TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL./S.Y. GAL. 266 \$4.00 \$1,064.00 \$5.00 \$1,330.00 408 PRIME COAT, .40 GAL./S.Y. GAL. 12 \$6.00 \$72.00 \$20.00 \$240.00 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 \$190.00 C.Y. 113 \$21,470.00 \$195.00 \$22,035.00 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) \$250.00 C.Y. 2 \$500.00 \$375.00 \$750.00 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN LUMP \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$850.00 \$850.00 642 PAVEMENT MARKINGS \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$850.00 LUMP \$850.00 **TOTAL ALTERNATE #1** \$38,214.00 \$41,977.90 **ALTERNATE #2 (JACKSON TOWERS)** 21 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED S.F. 672 \$3.00 \$2,016.00 \$3.50 \$2,352.00 22 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION S.Y. 75 \$5.00 \$375.00 \$2.20 \$165.00 254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 1614 23 S.Y. \$4.00 \$6,456.00 \$6.00 \$9,684.00 24 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 19 \$100.00 \$1,900.00 \$94.00 \$1,786.00 162 25 407 TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL./S.Y. GAL. \$4.00 \$648.00 \$5.00 \$810.00 408 PRIME COAT, .40 GAL./S.Y. GAL. 30 26 \$6.00 \$180.00 \$15.00 \$450.00 27 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 C.Y. 72 \$190.00 \$13,680.00 \$14,040.00 \$195.00 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. \$250.00 \$1,500.00 \$270.00 \$1,620.00 6 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN FT. 200 29 \$15.00 \$3,000.00 \$42.00 \$8,400.00 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN LUMP \$1,000.00 30 \$1,000.00 \$850.00 \$850.00 1 642 PAVEMENT MARKINGS LUMP \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$850.00 \$850.00 31 1 32 SPEC REMOVE AND RESET PARKING BLOCKS \$375.00 \$375.00 **EACH** 5 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$41,382.00 \$32,530.00 **TOTAL ALTERNATE #2** ALTERNATE #3 (REDBUD CIRCLE) 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 1519 \$4.00 33 S.Y. \$6,076.00 \$6.00 \$9,114.00 TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL./S.Y. GAL. 152 \$5.00 \$760.00 \$5.00 \$760.00 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 C.Y. \$190.00 \$12,160.00 \$215.00 64 \$13,760.00 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 LUMP 1 642 PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1 **LUMP** 1 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$850.00 \$850.00 SPEC REMOVE AND RESET PARKING BLOCKS 34 \$2,550.00 \$70.00 \$2,380.00 **EACH** \$75.00 **TOTAL ALTERNATE #3** \$23,746.00 \$27,364.00